

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30033/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2010 in CRP No. 4338/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER DAYAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 30242 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 30285 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 30347 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 30376 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 30404 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Suman Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

: 2 :

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in these petitions for Special Leave. They are dismissed.

However, the petitioner is granted time till June 30, 2011 to vacate the suit premises, subject to filing the usual undertaking/affidavit in this Court within one month from today.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master